
15 H.—ll

The following unions have failed to send in annual returns, or have sent in invalid returns, and
inquiry is being made as to their position. There is reason to believe, that some are now defunct:—

Industrial Unions of Employees.
]y'T Northern Industrial District. n0

B' Nelson Industrial District.
145. Auckland Boot-manufacturers. 774. Nelson Master Tailors.

342. Devonport Steam Ferry Company (Li-
nnted). Canterbury Industrial District.

6. New Zealand Root-manufacturers' Associa-
Wellington Industrial District. tion.

131. Wellington Master Painters. 1005. Christchurch Taxi and Touring Car Owners.
683. Hawke's Ray Master Tailors.

Otago and Southland Industrial District.
Marlborough Industrial District. 841. Oamaru Painters.

415. Marlborough Traction Engine and Machine 919. Dunedin Plasterers,
Owners.

Reg.
No. Names of Unions. Number of

Members.

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.

401
707
884
975
980

Marlborough Industrial District—
Marlborough Building Trades
Marlborough Freezing-works Employees
Marlborough Slaughtermen
Picton Wharf Labourers ...
Wakamarina Miners

78
58
17
55
71

Totals ... ... ... Number of Unions, 5 279

572
448
445
949
564
762
570

Nelson Industrial District—
Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners
Nelson Labourers
Nelson Painters ...
Nelson Port Wharf Labourers
Nelson Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet-metal Workers
Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses
Nelson Typographical

70
72
24
74

9
35
18

Totals ... ... ... Number of Unions, 7 297

963
981

1030
858
952
160
79
82

962
1042

Westland Industrial District—
Denniston Coal-miners
Denniston Engine-drivers, Firemen, Brakesmen, Carpenters and Joiners,

Blacksmiths, and Fitters
Grey and Buller Coal-mines Deputies and Underviewers
Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers
Greymouth Port Waterside Workers ...
Greymouth Wharf Labourers
Grey Valley
Inangahua Mine and Dredge Employees
Millerton and Granity Goal-miners
Millerton and Granity Engine-drivers, Firemen, Brakesmen, Bricklayers,

Carpenters, and Fitters
Ngakawau Coal-miners
Point Elizabeth, and Liverpool State Collieries Employees (other than

Engineers, Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Winchmen)
Roa Coal-mine Employees (other than Engineers, Engine-drivers, Fire-

men, and Winchmen)
Westland Engine-drivers, Firemen, Motormen, Brakesmen, Blacksmiths,

Electricians, and Pumpmen
Westland Typographical ...
Westland Tailoring Trade ...
Westport General Labourers and Mechanics
Westport Waterside Workers

323
37
60
10

208
39
59

647
348
29

994
964

236
423

1034 46

968 72
727
754
690
959

15
35

184
77

Totals ... ... ... Number of Unions, 18 2,848

Grand totals ... Industrial Unions of Workers, 378 .71,388


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

