Reg. No.	Names of Unions.	Number of Members.
	INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF WORKERS—continued.	_
401	Marlborough Industrial District— Marlborough Building Trades	78
707	Moulle aver ale The sain a granter Thompleress	58
884	Maribaranch Clarabterryon	17
975	Picton Wharf Labourers	55
980	Wakamarina Miners	71
500	Waterian Hillery	1.
	Totals Number of Unions, 5	279
	Nelson Industrial District—	
572	Nelson Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Carpenters and Joiners	70
448	Nelson Labourers	1 72
445	Nelson Painters	$\frac{12}{24}$
949	Nelson Port Wharf Labourers	74
564	Nelson Plumbers, Gasfitters, and Sheet-metal Workers	9
762	Nelson Tailors and Tailoresses	35
570	Nelson Typographical	13
	Totals Number of Unions, 7	297
	Westland Industrial District—	
963	Denniston Coal-miners	323
981	Denniston Engine-drivers, Firemen, Brakesmen, Carpenters and Joiners,	37
00,1	Blacksmiths, and Fitters	,
1030	Grey and Buller Coal-mines Deputies and Underviewers	60
858	Greymouth Branch of the Amalgamated Society of Engineers	10
952	Greymouth Port Waterside Workers	208
160	Greymouth Wharf Labourers	39
79	Grey Valley	59
82	Inangahua Mine and Dredge Employees	647
962	Millerton and Granity Coal-miners	348
1042	Millerton and Granity Engine-drivers, Firemen, Brakesmen, Bricklayers,	29
2.1	Carpenters, and Fitters	
994	Ngakawau Coal-miners	236
964	Point Elizabeth and Liverpool State Collieries Employees (other than	423
	Engineers, Engine-drivers, Firemen, and Winchmen)	
1034	Roa Coal-mine Employees (other than Engineers, Engine-drivers, Fire-	46
	men, and Winchmen)	
968	Westland Engine-drivers, Firemen, Motormen, Brakesmen, Blacksmiths,	72
	Electricians, and Pumpmen	
727	Westland Typographical	15
754	Westland Tailoring Trade	35
690	Westport General Labourers and Mechanics	184
959	Westport Waterside Workers	77
	Totals Number of Unions, 18	2,848
,		
	Grand totals Industrial Unions of Workers, 378	71,388

The following unions have failed to send in annual returns, or have sent in invalid returns, and inquiry is being made as to their position. There is reason to believe that some are now defunct:—

INDUSTRIAL UNIONS OF EMPLOYERS.

Reg. Northern Industrial District.

145. Auckland Boot-manufacturers.

342. Devonport Steam Ferry Company (Limited).

Wellington Industrial District.

131. Wellington Master Painters.683. Hawke's Bay Master Tailors.

Marlborough Industrial District.
415. Marlborough Traction Engine and Machine Owners.

Reg. Nelson Industrial District.

774. Nelson Master Tailors.

Canterbury Industrial District.

6. New Zealand Boot-manufacturers' Association.

1005. Christchurch Taxi and Touring Car Owners.

Otago and Southland Industrial District.

841. Oamaru Painters.

919. Dunedin Plasterers.